K CEAMICCDHRAZTER BHRAICEDTHCIBBELTIES,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

( KFO1H N
PF7OY bRV YavayN—Yvaveyh Wik

for KFO1 AR A E

PF Front Suspension Conversion Set INSTRUCTION SHEET

BEWLEFHONESTIVWET, SEMARIICCOIIRGHAEE Y N OBIRGHAEZEDE TERHA LS L,
Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the instruction manual of your kit.

J

SEAZICEDNTWE Y- t & ITER, r_. JER U THII TSR, x¥OvIHEED, O %= DIEICHEIT 2,
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise: Note the direction. ol Pay close attention here! Apply threadlocker (screw cement).  [@sll Assemble in the specified order.
V ERRUCELSICHEIT S, L R, HRIA. X BFEA o I:I’Eﬁv ~¥ %, [l 2mm DR %= BT B (B)o

Assemble left and right sides the same way. For Left. For Right. Must be purchased separately!  r4ll Cut off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter.
B TICRERY B PEERSAN—D D RSA/8— (N —F T ) WAL > F (1.5mm, 2mm, 3mm)
Tools : Must be prepared *A Phillips Screwdriver (Precision type or a small sized) Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 3mm)

FF—7ZI8—YEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

]

L
gogte s
IR
» o OffmE. ERLEEA.
© Shaded parts are not used.

3x8mm TPEX

1 OV SRT—L4 TP Screw
Front Suspension Arms ‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

4mm 3x10mm TPHSEX

TP F/H ScrewH
OV RTR - YA ST ENT, D&mﬁ@ ”””””””””””””” 9
Remove the front suspension wing.
4x25mm LR
F/H Screw
'llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll\lll\l\l\lll\l ffffffffffff 2
4mm Fv k
Nut
78 © Q- z
3 § = /
oy #91mm B ALEEZ -+ ki
\:§:$:5 approx. 1mm s Ci‘tz‘/u 7
‘Ii:\:\ Removed scr;ws and nuts
~Lg BT U7t BE
WA 2. are not used.
§ Reinstall after cutting.
£7
‘ d @4.8mm R—JLZ%T v R (S)

2 RFFUVTI T —Y Ball Stud (S)
Steering Linkages C]@mmm ————————————————————————— 2

- ERALEE A
Not used.

| _Z NI
&‘stmm X Remove. k @

KFW101-TO1



70V Kr7—LA
Front Arms

2mm ANAELVF
Hex Wrench

No.36112
KRF R&L >~ F 2.0mm
KRF Hex Wrench 2.0mm

1.5mm AL VF
Hex Wrench

7OV K7—LA
Front Arms

7OV K7—LA
Front Arms

(A) HrY

Inverted screw

;ﬂ (Y S it

O DD, BHZ%E3~4E
B’OIRY,
Repeat tighten and loosen
a screw 3-4 times.

i EqAVa)
Upper Narrow

OBl KNS O

EHBAT %o
Insert 67) from side opposite
the mark.

@ 1mm

w1 approx. Tmm
#Tmm

approx. imm

—

il
L O

EROF v N\ —AZHER
LahsfHEd 2,

Adjust it while checking
the actual camber angle.

2.6 x 5mm MY AV I ZAE R
Button Hex Screw

3x 12mm RY Ay I AE R
Button Hex Screw

(oo -+

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw

@3x5x4mm 75 Hh5—
Plastic Collar

G3x6x1MM 75T v Y ¥—

@ H Plastic Washer

sl FWAH
Q Upper Narrow

|
- !

¥ = Ews
Under e Large




1

3 x 12mm R IAY I RE X
Button Hex Screw

TIUNYTAER

R

3 x4mm

Button Hex Screw
Button Hex Screw

2x4mm RT U \y I AER
2x10mm TPAY I ZAE R

TP Hex Screw

(e

VN
Small hole

Large hole

KRR

‘‘‘‘‘

[@

Nylon Nut
4x25mm P IANY I IER

N
J

O

4mm FAO>F v b

7
\

F/H Hex Screw

'I||||||||II|||||||||\||||||||||\|||||||||\|||

[a\)

3x8mmHYIAYVIIER

F/H Hex Screw

@4.3mm R—JLRAZ v R (S)

| o2
! “\ o
o %3
5 ! w_.,_m
g1 Res
@ RE3
8 Ks?

W 83

: Shm @

~No?
- >
m 5

Ay T
Front Wing

)

Y

NS ).
\Y/

70V K7P—LA
Front Arms

3x8mm

4x25mm

N
w%
)}
NE
D c
3
A=)
o E
_I P
NG
X0




<EXPLODED VIEW >

2x4mm

;

PZ101 @4

PZ10136) :
S
3x4r’r<@ Q:

A

3x12mm

X—EE/—VERFE L TWRW N —Y DB D E T,
Parts indentified only by key numbers are
not sold individually !

@ - 0] |
PZ110 @/ BRGOO2@E.@@‘\
J BRGO002 -

2

Pz104G7)

IACE2
Part Names
43mmAR—JLTYR

| A

Quantity

'Y SPARE PARTS

A (F—No.EAK) | k7ESfM

(Bi:d)

IN—V %

Part Names
EXtwv

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Quantity

| WA (F—No.& A%

2.6x6mm 7y I ZAER

K E A
(Bisd)

A7avik—y

OPTIONAL PARTS

PZ003 4.3x12mm Ball Cup ®x8 420 PZ129 Screw Set 2.6x6mm F/H Hex Screw 1 420
43mmIiR—JLRE v R 3x30mm #3Ay I AL

PZ016 4.3x5mm Ball Studs @ x5 525 3x30mm F/H Hex Screw * 2
0.5mm ¥ > EYXTU VT 2.6x6mm F+ v TE R

PZ030| o 5mm Kingpin Spring X2 315 2.6x6mm Cap Screw 2

pziot2s| 2 b T A& RN 630 26mm ¥ vy TEZ
Front Suspension & Servo Base x 1 2x6mm Cap Screw

pzi0a| Z Y\ =T7—L&F VTl @EYE @ x 1 595 210mm TPAY I RER o
Upper Arm & Knuckle G)x2 2x10mm TP Hex Screw
6.8mm R—JL E- U7 25mm

PZ107| 6'8mm Ball 6 x4 420 1-E025 E-Ring 2.5mm x 10 158
3x25mm ¥+ 7 ~ Fraoavry kM4

PZ108 | 3405mm Shaft @x2 315 1-NAOSSN Nylon Lock Nut M4 x5 210
4x25mm 7 v A MOy R RE Ny RZXT 1) 12— M2.6x05

PZ109 4x25mm Adjust Rod x2 420 1-512605H Button Head Screw M2.6x05 x 10 420
FyoEYYVY TS ME YAy RZXTY 12— M3x12(ST)

PZ110 King Pin Shaft x2 315 1-813012H Button Head Screw M3x12(ST) x 10 315
ZO0YRRAILY¥ TN ANy 7 XS EX M3x08(ST)

PZ111 | Front Wheel Shaft x2 525 | [1-S33008H) Fiat Head Screw M3x08(ST) x10 315
7Iv A0y R 50mm Ny P ZAY T E R M4x25

PZ125| Adjust Rod 50mm @x2 315 | [1S¥05H| Fiat Head Screw (HEX) M4x25 | X° 420
ZAOYKIAVINR—R v hEX M3x03

PZ126| Front Wing Base ) x 1 525 1853003 et Screw M3x03 x 10 210
7OV NI4T (RYA—=RERAR) 2dmm S YAy IRER Bx7mm Y At v ~ 0.1mm, 0.2mm,

PZ127| Front Wing Lexan X1 g Buton oS 525 96643 | 557mm Shim Set 0.3mm x 10 473

AxdmmRT YAy I AE R
3x4mm Button Hex Screw

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

JACVE4
Part Names

RE

Description

K E A
(i)

ACE2

Part Names

KA
Description

K E A
(i)

FYTEYRTY Y5 (045mm/ \—R /£ 10-) ¥y 270 7(050mmf 3747 A [ 7)b-)
PZWOO3H King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Hard/Yellow) PZWO0EM King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Medium/Bluge) 420
FVTEVRT) VT (045mm/ 2747 [T =) FYTEYA7Y Y 7(050mm/ Y 7k /T4 N
PZW003M King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Medium/Green) 420 PZW0065 King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Soft/White) 420
PZW003S FVTEVRTYV7(045mm/ Y7k /Ly R) 420 R246 | 7L3FvIN&64F5VIv TR ML=IL0 2100
King Pin Spring (0.45mm/Soft/Red) -3712 | Aluminum Knuckle & 64 Titanium Trail 0
FIEY 27 Y7 (050mm/ A=K [ K=T))) R246 | 73+ yIN&64FI v TR M=)l 3
PZWOOBH| King Pin Spring (0.50mm/Hard/Purple) 420 | | 3713 | Aluminum Knuckle & 64 Titanium Trail 3 2100
I A—N—EEOHEBREERL T R h—LR—Y o N
Z2IR/CERLHEL £5. | w:w.kyosho.c:m RS

T243-0034 R/ EEARTMTF153

@ 1 — ' —HHREEEEFE 046-229-4115

BEWETEIE  AE~&BHMREBZR<)13 1 00~19 : 00
10001302-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN

KUBHRDIcOH, FERMAREERET 2HBENHDET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2013 KYOSHO CORPORATION / X nL e 5



	P01 PF Front Sus Conv Setout.ai
	P02 PF Front Sus Conv Setout.ai
	P03 PF Front Sus Conv Setout.ai
	P04 PF Front Sus Conv Setout.ai

